CH \$40.00 577140

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM778247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kleen Concepts, LLC		12/29/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New KLC, Inc.
Street Address:	9290 E. Thompson Peak Pkwy, Lot 472
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85255
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5771401	ROAMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023729599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-372-9600

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 700

Address Line 2: Attn: James Aquilina

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	178190.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Aquilina
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Aquilina/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - Kleen to New KLC- ROAMA - U.S. Reg. No. 5771401 (002)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - Kleen to New KLC- ROAMA - U.S. Reg. No. 5771401 (002)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - Kleen to New KLC- ROAMA - U.S. Reg. No. 5771401 (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007956 FRAME: 0860

900742013

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is effective as of December 29, 2022 (the "Effective Date") by and between Kleen Concepts, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignor") having an address of 8388 East Hartford Drive, Suite 105-A, Scottsdale, AZ 85255 and New KLC, Inc., an corporation having an address of 9290 E. Thompson Peak Pkwy, Lot 472, Scottsdale, AZ 85255 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Ownership</u>: Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in the trademark listed below ("Assigned Mark"):
 - (a) ROAMA, United States Registration No. 5771401
- 2. <u>Transfer</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Assigned Mark and any application or registration therefor, together with all common law rights, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Mark, any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to enforce any rights and to file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Assigned Mark.
- 3. <u>Acceptance</u>. Assignee hereby accepts the assignment described herein and assumes all ownership, rights, liabilities and obligations in connection with such assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007956 FRAME: 0861

Kleen Concepts, LLC	New KLC, Inc.
By:	By: Grant Russell 358275E23398463
Grant D. Russell, Chief Executive Officer	Grant D. Russell, President
	By:
	Sunina S. Russell, Secretary

RECORDED: 01/04/2023

Kleen Concepts, LLC	New KLC, Inc.
By:	By:
Grant D. Russell, Chief Executive Officer	Grant D. Russell, President
	By:
	Sunina S. Russell, Secretary

[Signature Page to Assignment Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007956 FRAME: 0863